505961508 03/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6008215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMANTHA VISH	04/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECO-PRODUCTS, PBC
Street Address:	4755 WALNUT STREET
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29719225	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6038866100

Email: sbelliveau@mcr-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MAINE CERNOTA & RARDIN
Address Line 1: 547 AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR
Address Line 4: NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECOP022-DES-CON_DPB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS P. BURUM	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas P. Burum, Reg. No. 65,019/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ECOP022-DES_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ECOP022-DES_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505961508 REEL: 052081 FRAME: 0534

Atty Docket #: ECOP022-DES DPB

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned individu	al have invented a CON	ITAINER,	
I hereby authorize attorney insert the filing date and ap	s and agents associated	with USPTO Custom	er No. 84822 to here
insert the tiling date and ap	bitcanon number or an	y tottow-on approvace	nis whom known
US Application No.	29/648,061	Filing Date	17 May 2018
PCT Application No.		Filing Date	
describing the same and ba hereby acknowledged from	sed thereon, for good a 1 Eco-Produc 4755 Walu Boulder, C A Colorad	ets, PBC ut Street O 80301	tion, receipt of which is

hereinafter called Assignee (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee my entire right, title, and interest as inventor, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies), in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application;

And for the same consideration 1 do hereby agree for myself and for my respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion in, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully secure my said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted upon said application or on or for said inventions;

And I do hereby covenant for myself and for my respective legal representatives and agree with Assignee that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions in the United States of America to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in and to said inventions as the inventor has not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNMENT SIGNATURE PAGE(S) ATTACHED

04/26/2019 FRI 09:PATENT NO 7301] 2002

REEL: 052081 FRAME: 0535

Atty Docket #: ECOP022-DES DPB

TITLE: CONTAINER

IN WITNESS of these grants and covenants of Assignment, made by me in favor of

(Assignee) Eco-Products, PBC

I hereonto set my hand and seal.

4-26-19

Date Signed

Withess Signature

Samantha-Vish

Witness Printed Name

04/26/2019 FRI 09:₽% (TEN) 7 NO 7301] ☑ 003

REEL: 052081 FRAME: 0536